19CV343258 Santa Clara – Civil

		EF\$-Q2Q
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: NAME: Tanya E. Moore, Esq. FIRM NAME: Moore law Firm, P.C.	STATE BAR NO.: 206683	FOR COURT USE ONLY
STREET ADDRESS: 332 North Second Street		
CITY: San Jose	STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 95112	· ·
TELEPHONE NO.: (408) 298-2000	FAX NO.: (408) 298-6046	am 2/40/2020 2:22 DM
E-MAIL ADDRESS: service@moorelawfirm.com		on 3/19/2020 3:32 PM
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Plaintiff, Safe Products for Californians, LLC		Reviewed By: R. Burciaga
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Santa Clara		
STREET ADDRESS: 191 North First Street		Envelope: 4190197
MAILING ADDRESS: 191 North First Street		-
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose 95113		
BRANCH NAME: Downtown Superior Court		CASE NUMBER:
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Safe Products for Californians, LLC		19CV343258
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Wellmill, LLC, et al.		JUDICIAL OFFICER:
OTHER:		Honorable Mary E. Arand
PROPOSED ORDER (COVER SHEET)		DEPT: 9

NOTE: This cover sheet is to be used to electronically file and submit to the court a proposed order. The proposed order sent electronically to the court must be in PDF format and must be attached to this cover sheet. In addition, a version of the proposed order in an editable word-processing format must be sent to the court at the same time as this cover sheet and the attached proposed order in PDF format are filed.

 Name of the party submitting the proposed order: Safe Products for Californians, LLC

2. Title of the proposed order:

[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO TERMS OF PROPOSITION 65 SETTLEMENT AND CONSENT JUDGMENT

- 3. The proceeding to which the proposed order relates is:
 - a. Description of proceeding: MOTION TO APPROVE PROPOSITION 65 SETTLEMENT AND CONSENT JUDGMENT
 - b. Date and time: September 19, 2019 at 9:00 a.m.
 - c. Place: Department 9, Judge Arand, Downtown Superior Court, 191 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95113
- 4. The proposed order was served on the other parties in the case.

Tanya E. Moore, Esq.

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

/s/ Tanya E. Moore

(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)

Page 1 of 2

CASE NAME:

Safe Products for Californians, LLC v. Wellmill, LLC, et al.

CASE NUMBER: 19CV343258

PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE PROPOSED ORDER

1.	I am at least 18 years old and not a party to this action.		
	 My residence or business address is (specify): Moore Law Firm, P.C., 332 North Second Street, San Jose, CA 95112 		
	b. My electronic service address is (specify): isaac@moorelawfirm.com		
2. I electronically served the <i>Proposed Order (Cover Sheet)</i> with a proposed order in PDF format attached, and a proposed order an editable word-processing format as follows:			
	 a. On (name of person served) (If the person served is an attorney, the party or parties represented should also be stated.): Gregory L. Doll, Esq., and Brett H. Oberst, Esq., DOLL AMIR & ELEY LLP, 725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 3275, Los Angeles, CA 90017 		
	b. To (electronic service address of person served): boberst@dollamir.com		
	c. On (date): June 28, 2018		
Electronic service of the <i>Proposed Order (Cover Sheet)</i> with the attached proposed order in PDF format and service of the proposed order in an editable word-processing format on additional persons are described in an attachment.			
	eclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. te: June 28, 2019		
Isa	ac Medrano (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT) (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)		
	(*************************************		

1	Tanya E. Moore, SBN 206683		
2	MOORE LAW FIRM, P.C. 332 North Second Street		
3	San Jose California 95112		
4	Telephone (408) 298-2000 Facsimile (408) 298-6046 E-mail: service@moorelawfirm.com		
5			
	Attorney for Plaintiff Safe Products for Californians, LLC		
6			
7			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA		
9	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA		
10			
11	SAFE PRODUCTS FOR CALIFORNIANS, LLC,) No. 19CV343258	
12	Plaintiff,	PROPOSED JUDGMENT PURSUANT	
13	,	TO TERMS OF PROPOSITION 65 SETTLEMENT AND CONSENT	
14	VS.	JUDGMENT	
15	WELLMILL, LLC, et al.) Date: September 19, 2019	
16	Defendants.	Time: 9:00 am Department: 9	
17		Honorable Mary E. Arand	
18)	
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
20			
	[PROPOSED] JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO TERMS OF PROPOSITION 65 SETTLEMENT AND		

Plaintiff, Safe Products for Californians, LLC, and Defendant, Wellmill, LLC, having agreed through their respective counsel that Judgment be entered pursuant to the terms of their settlement agreement in the form of a Consent Judgment, and following this Court's issuance of an Order approving the parties' Proposition 65 settlement and Consent Judgment, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that, pursuant to Health & Safety Code § 25249.7(f)(4) and Code of Civil Procedure § 664.6, judgment is hereby entered in accordance with the terms of the Consent Judgment attached hereto as Exhibit A. By stipulation of the parties, the Court will retain jurisdiction to enforce the settlement under Code of Civil Procedure § 664.6. IT IS SO ORDERED. Maura L Jolan March 27, 2020 Dated: ____ JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT